
2022-2023 Gettysburg College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-11   Conf: 12-6   Home: 12-2   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Schaller, Carl 27-27 893 33.1 130-320 .406 45-132 .341 73-109 .670 13 74 87 3.2 43 1 64 69 3 29 378 14.0
03 Stafford, Jordan 25-25 782 31.3 109-225 .484 10-28 .357 59-98 .602 55 63 118 4.7 50 1 53 68 25 14 287 11.5
02 Williams, Elijah 27-23 731 27.1 97-203 .478 13-53 .245 55-71 .775 35 124 159 5.9 66 2 20 43 12 14 262 9.7
33 McKeon, Ryan 24-22 650 27.1 92-173 .532 0-2 .000 26-45 .578 37 83 120 5.0 74 3 37 41 50 19 210 8.8
23 Baggi, Antonello 27-22 544 20.1 70-167 .419 45-122 .369 26-35 .743 19 88 107 4.0 32 0 9 27 12 15 211 7.8
21 Williams, Nate 22-0 375 17.0 50-122 .410 22-70 .314 44-62 .710 18 55 73 3.3 34 0 13 13 5 30 166 7.5
01 Abakar, Rassoul 21-10 370 17.6 43-118 .364 6-26 .231 8-14 .571 11 66 77 3.7 31 0 5 19 9 10 100 4.8
25 Farrell, Colin 8-0 122 15.3 11-35 .314 4-16 .250 6-10 .600 1 8 9 1.1 15 0 3 4 0 3 32 4.0
00 Joseph, Akim 27-2 413 15.3 34-105 .324 9-49 .184 22-32 .688 16 40 56 2.1 39 0 18 34 10 17 99 3.7
11 Pernetti, Max 25-2 225 9.0 19-40 .475 0-2 .000 22-35 .629 14 27 41 1.6 45 2 2 6 4 5 60 2.4
20 Farley, Timmer 1-0 4 4.0 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2.0
13 Briscoe, Malachi 14-0 108 7.7 10-27 .370 0-1 .000 4-10 .400 4 18 22 1.6 7 0 6 5 0 1 24 1.7
34 Nd-Ezuma, Sukky 16-1 120 7.5 6-10 .600 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 9 13 22 1.4 29 1 2 9 5 1 13 0.8
24 Russell, Josh 8-1 22 2.8 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 1 1 0 2 4 0.5
10 Scott, Shane 8-0 33 4.1 0-10 .000 0-8 .000 1-2 .500 0 5 5 0.6 7 0 0 2 1 2 1 0.1
04 Bertolini-Felice, Jake 5-0 9 1.8 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.6 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
30 Dauray, Caden 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
32 King, Colin 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 27 5405 200.2 673-1561 .431 155-512 .303 348-527 .660 272 734 1006 37.3 473 10 234 351 137 162 1849 68.48
Opponents 5276 195.4 627-1504 .417 144-447 .322 340-481 .707 246 701 947 35.1 464 6 214 352 58 166 1738 64.37

Team Statistics GC OPP
SCORING 1849 1789
    Points Per Game 68.5 66.3
    Scoring Margin 2.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 673-1561 644-1551
    Field Goal Pct .431 .415
3 POINT FG-ATT 155-512 151-461
    3PT FG Pct .303 .328
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 348-527 350-497
    FT Pct .660 .704
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 13.0
REBOUNDS 1006 970
    Rebounds Per Game 37.3 35.9
    Rebounds Margin 1.4 –
ASSISTS 234 217
    Assists Per Game 8.7 8.0
TURNOVERS 351 355
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 13.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 162 170
    Steals Per Game 6.0 6.3
BLOCKS 137 60
    Blocks Per Game 5.1 2.2
ATTENDANCE 3,334 2,799
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-238 11-254
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-228

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Gettysburg 860 978 11 1849
Opponents 834 947 8 1789

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 WILKES L 48-64 333
11/12/22 WILSON W 62-49 123
11/16/22 at Stevenson L 66-68 301
11/19/22 EAST. MENNONITE W 60-56 134

* 11/22/22 JOHNS HOPKINS L 44-73 164
* 11/29/22 at McDaniel L 53-55 288
* 12/03/22 at Washington College W 85-66 138

12/10/22 SALISBURY W 67-64 123
12/29/22 vs Mount Union L 61-82 330
12/30/22 vs Bates L 68-75 125

* 01/04/23 HAVERFORD W 63-48 96
* 01/07/23 at Ursinus W (OT) 80-77 163
* 01/10/23 MUHLENBERG W 74-59 136
* 01/12/23 FRANKLIN & MARSHALL W 67-55 156
* 01/14/23 at Swarthmore L 71-81 278
* 01/18/23 at Dickinson W 81-65 215
* 01/21/23 WASHINGTON COL. W 89-63 289
* 01/26/23 at Johns Hopkins L 60-76 200
* 01/28/23 at Muhlenberg L 62-72 282
* 02/01/23 at Franklin & Marshall W 72-64 275
* 02/04/23 URSINUS W 72-67 423
* 02/07/23 DICKINSON W 66-59 170
* 02/11/23 at Haverford L 67-70 175
* 02/15/23 MCDANIEL W 81-70 151
* 02/18/23 SWARTHMORE W 78-65 205

02/21/23 FRANKLIN & MARSHALL W 71-51 831
02/24/23 at Swarthmore L 81-95 484

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Gettysburg College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-6   Home: 8-1   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Schaller, Carl 18-18 601 33.4 82-211 .389 30-86 .349 52-75 .693 9 46 55 3.1 26 0 39 35 2 20 246 13.7
03 Stafford, Jordan 16-16 487 30.4 76-146 .521 8-19 .421 31-51 .608 27 34 61 3.8 28 0 31 45 16 9 191 11.9
02 Williams, Elijah 18-17 528 29.3 72-146 .493 8-35 .229 49-62 .790 24 88 112 6.2 44 1 17 32 10 11 201 11.2
33 McKeon, Ryan 18-16 482 26.8 70-132 .530 0-1 .000 23-38 .605 28 62 90 5.0 55 2 31 29 38 14 163 9.1
23 Baggi, Antonello 18-16 373 20.7 47-112 .420 31-80 .388 20-27 .741 14 68 82 4.6 26 0 3 16 8 10 145 8.1
21 Williams, Nate 16-0 280 17.5 39-88 .443 19-54 .352 31-45 .689 12 42 54 3.4 28 0 11 11 4 22 128 8.0
01 Abakar, Rassoul 12-3 162 13.5 20-59 .339 2-13 .154 3-4 .750 4 32 36 3.0 17 0 3 7 5 2 45 3.8
00 Joseph, Akim 18-2 306 17.0 21-73 .288 8-37 .216 14-19 .737 10 30 40 2.2 27 0 16 21 7 12 64 3.6
25 Farrell, Colin 3-0 51 17.0 3-9 .333 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 0 3 3 1.0 4 0 2 2 0 0 9 3.0
13 Briscoe, Malachi 11-0 92 8.4 10-22 .455 0-1 .000 4-8 .500 2 17 19 1.7 6 0 6 3 0 1 24 2.2
20 Farley, Timmer 1-0 4 4.0 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2.0
11 Pernetti, Max 16-0 111 6.9 11-22 .500 0-0 .000 7-13 .538 7 16 23 1.4 25 1 1 2 2 2 29 1.8
34 Nd-Ezuma, Sukky 11-1 75 6.8 6-10 .600 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 8 9 17 1.5 18 1 2 5 5 0 13 1.2
24 Russell, Josh 4-1 17 4.3 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 1 1 0 2 4 1.0
10 Scott, Shane 4-0 25 6.3 0-7 .000 0-5 .000 1-2 .500 0 5 5 1.3 7 0 0 2 1 2 1 0.3
04 Bertolini-Felice, Jake 3-0 7 2.3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
30 Dauray, Caden 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
32 King, Colin 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3605 200.3 459-1042 .440 107-336 .318 240-352 .682 174 502 676 37.6 312 5 164 218 99 107 1265 70.28
Opponents 3476 193.1 402-992 .405 102-304 .336 228-326 .699 165 457 622 34.6 294 5 128 222 39 106 1134 63.00

Team Statistics GC OPP
SCORING 1265 1185
    Points Per Game 70.3 65.8
    Scoring Margin 4.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 459-1042 419-1039
    Field Goal Pct .440 .403
3 POINT FG-ATT 107-336 109-318
    3PT FG Pct .318 .343
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 240-352 238-342
    FT Pct .682 .696
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 13.2
REBOUNDS 676 645
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 35.8
    Rebounds Margin 1.8 –
ASSISTS 164 131
    Assists Per Game 9.1 7.3
TURNOVERS 218 225
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 12.5
    Turnovers Margin 0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 107 110
    Steals Per Game 5.9 6.1
BLOCKS 99 41
    Blocks Per Game 5.5 2.3
ATTENDANCE 1,790 2,014
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-199 9-224
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Gettysburg 572 682 11 1265
Opponents 556 621 8 1185

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/22/22 JOHNS HOPKINS L 44-73 164
11/29/22 at  McDaniel L 53-55 288
12/03/22 at  Washington College W 85-66 138
01/04/23 HAVERFORD W 63-48 96
01/07/23 at  Ursinus W (OT) 80-77 163
01/10/23 MUHLENBERG W 74-59 136
01/12/23 FRANKLIN & MARSHALL W 67-55 156
01/14/23 at  Swarthmore L 71-81 278
01/18/23 at  Dickinson W 81-65 215
01/21/23 WASHINGTON COL. W 89-63 289
01/26/23 at  Johns Hopkins L 60-76 200
01/28/23 at  Muhlenberg L 62-72 282
02/01/23 at  Franklin & Marshall W 72-64 275
02/04/23 URSINUS W 72-67 423
02/07/23 DICKINSON W 66-59 170
02/11/23 at  Haverford L 67-70 175
02/15/23 MCDANIEL W 81-70 151
02/18/23 SWARTHMORE W 78-65 205


